The provisions included in this article will take precedence over any other provisions found in this 
Agreement addressing the same or similar issues related to operator radio (security) employees in 
the District Operations Center. 

Section B 
The District Operations Center operates twenty-four (24) hours a day, seven (7) days a week, and 
three hundred sixty-five (365) days a year. Days are defined as days of the week, including Saturday 
and Sunday. Shifts shall be defined as first shift (6:00am to 2:00pm), second shift (2:00pm to 
10:00pm), and third shift (10:00pm — 6:00am). 

Section C 
1. The Employer will set the shifts and schedule for District Operations Employees.